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Description

Fiber Optical flush-mounted data outlet to accommodate 2 SC-Simplex adapter or 2 LC-Duplex adapter. The data
outlet is equipped with couplings in the classes OM3, OM4 or OS2 including shutter. The highlight of this flush-
mounted data outlet is that it not only has an integrated receptacle for excess fiber lengths, but also has a
receptacle for splice protection (4x crimp or 4x shrink). Depending on the application, the holder can also be
dismantled so that it does not get in the way when pre-assembled cables are installed.

Performance features:
Horizontal and vertical installation in the cable duct or flush mounting
Recording of fiber overlengths
Integrated splice protection for 4 splices
Cover 80mm x 80mm
Data outlet depth of 40mm for installation in flush-mounted boxes or cavity wall boxes

General data
Surface mounted No
Flush mounted (plaster) yes
Duct installation yes
Type of fastening Screw
With bus/coupling yes
Number of buses/couplings 2
Equipped with adapters SC simplex
Colour of adapter aqua
Category Multimode
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General data
Max. Assembly (Adapter) 2
Suitable for adapter SC Simplex/LC Duplex
With label space yes
Centre plate yes
Central plate according to DIN 49075
Cover frame yes
Cable strain relief yes
Wire stock yes
Outlet direction down
Dust protection cap shutter
Material bearing ring Zinc alloy
Material central plate ABS plastic
Material adapter plates ABS plastic

Mechanical characteristics
Splice holder crimp/ shrink

Dimensions
Dimension 80 x 80 x 40 mm

Available variants

Article no. Title Colour RAL-number Dimensions

FTTH-OUTLET-SC-OM3 FO data outlet UP, 2 SC-S adapter OM3 with shutter,
integrated splice holder white 9010 80 x 80 x 40 mm

http://shop.efb-elektronik.de/shop/en/sys/?func=detail&artnr=FTTH-OUTLET-SC-OM3
http://shop.efb-elektronik.de/shop/en/sys/?func=detail&artnr=FTTH-OUTLET-SC-OM3
http://shop.efb-elektronik.de/shop/en/sys/?func=detail&artnr=FTTH-OUTLET-SC-OM3
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Technical drawings


